

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY

Period Covered: Q1, 2015

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,432,494,158.00	767,917,951.73	271,984,759.35	1,039,902,711.08
TAX REVENUE	2,075,000,000.00	633,519,774.25	271,984,759.35	905,504,533.60
Real Property Tax	1,163,500,000.00	277,720,104.33	271,984,759.35	549,704,863.68
Tax on Business	822,500,000.00	332,625,931.76	0.00	332,625,931.76
Other Taxes	89,000,000.00	23,173,738.16	0.00	23,173,738.16
NON-TAX REVENUE	357,494,158.00	134,398,177.48	0.00	134,398,177.48
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	197,300,000.00	105,284,527.91	0.00	105,284,527.91
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	78,000,000.00	21,244,470.60	0.00	21,244,470.60
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	72,194,158.00	7,806,710.19	0.00	7,806,710.19
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,000,000.00	62,468.78	0.00	62,468.78
EXTERNAL SOURCES	899,448,382.00	221,343,549.00	0.00	221,343,549.00
Internal Revenue Allotment	890,948,382.00	221,343,549.00	0.00	221,343,549.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	8,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,331,942,540.00	989,261,500.73	271,984,759.35	1,261,246,260.08
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,331,942,540.00	989,261,500.73	271,984,759.35	1,261,246,260.08
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,131,971,596.00	266,185,318.97	0.00	266,185,318.97
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	559,754,284.00	23,865,602.69	59,936,179.36	83,801,782.05
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	407,846,281.00	62,309,807.05	0.00	62,309,807.05
Labor and Employment	6,440,378.00	939,498.85	0.00	939,498.85
Housing and Community Development	363,377,266.00	78,495,021.27	0.00	78,495,021.27
Social Services and Social Welfare	103,673,290.00	20,784,580.67	0.00	20,784,580.67
Economic Services	164,564,429.00	26,225,457.77	0.00	26,225,457.77
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	15,000,000.00	11,585,076.26	0.00	11,585,076.26
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,752,627,524.00	490,390,363.53	59,936,179.36	550,326,542.89
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	579,315,016.00	498,871,137.20	212,048,579.99	710,919,717.19
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	35,728,150.00	0.00	35,728,150.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	35,728,150.00	0.00	35,728,150.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	35,733,150.00	0.00	35,733,150.00

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	35,733,150.00	0.00	35,733,150.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	184,930,120.00	8,278,948.25	25,030,446.85	33,309,395.10
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	184,930,120.00	8,278,948.25	25,030,446.85	33,309,395.10
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	185,000,000.00	27,745,354.16	0.00	27,745,354.16
Payment of Loan Amortization	185,000,000.00	27,745,354.16	0.00	27,745,354.16
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	209,384,896.00	27,960,779.95	0.00	27,960,779.95
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	579,315,016.00	63,985,082.36	25,030,446.85	89,015,529.21
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	470,619,204.84	187,018,133.14	657,637,337.98
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	0.00	470,619,204.84	187,018,133.14	657,637,337.98
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	0.00	470,619,204.84	187,018,133.14	657,637,337.98

GF                      SEF                      TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	470,619,204.84	187,018,133.14	657,637,337.98
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	470,619,204.84	187,018,133.14	657,637,337.98
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Treasurer